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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SRI GURU TEG BAHADUR PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2130743

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 70861

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE MEHENGAPUR PO PALIAKALAN DISTT KHERI UP, LAKHIMPUR KHERI ,

UTTAR PRADESH - 262902

5 PRINCIPAL NAME SANGITA JAISWAL

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M. A, B.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID 70861@cbseshiksha.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 6393485859

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

http://www.sgtbmahengapur.org/AFFILITAIONLETTER.aspx?id=1

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

http://www.sgtbmahengapur.org/TRUSTCERTIFICATE.aspx?id=12
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3

NOTE:

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL
FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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http://www.sgtbmahengapur.org/NOC.aspx?id=19

http://www.sgtbmahengapur.org/RECOGNITIONCERTIFICATE.aspx?id=3

http://www.sgtbmahengapur.org/BUILDINGCERTIFICATE.aspx?id=16

http://www.sgtbmahengapur.org/FIRECERTIFICATE.aspx?id=14

www.sgtbmahengapur.org

http://www.sgtbmahengapur.org/WATERHEALTHCERTIFICATE.aspx?
id=18

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND

PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION

AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

http://www.sgtbmahengapur.org/FEESTRUCTURE.aspx?id=6
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2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER www.sgibmahengapurorg

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) http://www.sgtbmahengapur.org/LIST_OF SMC.aspx?id=13

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS http:/www.sgtbmahengapur.org/LINK_OF _PTA aspx?id=8

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER http://www.sgtbmahengapur.org/LINK_OF_THREEYEARRESULT.aspx?
APPLICABILITY 417

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL SANGITA JAISWAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 46
PGT 15
TGT 22
PRT 9
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1
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RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 179 158 88.27 SATISFACTORY

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2024 109 77 70.64 SATISFACTORY

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 26380
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 47 & 500
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 7 & 500
SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 7
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 7
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://youtu.be/A3vxMyhNExs?feature=shared

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL
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F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

RAKHI SINGH

AMBIKA SINGH

USHA DEVI

ANJU SINHA

RAM MILAN

VINEET JAISWAL

BALDEV SINGH

JASWANT SINGH

PARAMJEET KUMAR

VANDNA MAURYA

MAMTA SHARMA

SNEHLATA SHARMA

KAMLESH KUMAR

CHANDA BEE

RUKSHAR BEGUM

SHIVAM GUPTA

CHANDRA PRAKASH GUPTA
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PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT
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TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT
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B.SC

M.A

B.A

M.A

M.A

M.SC

M.SC

M.A

M.A

M.COM

M.A

M.A

M.A

B.A

M.A

B.SC

B.ED
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18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

ABDUL RAKEEB

SUNIL KUMAR

RAKSHA PAL SINGH

MANDEEP KAUR

SHIVANI GUPTA

PARMINDER KAUR

AMBIKA RAO

SEEMA SHARMA

RATNA MISHRA

HARVINDER KAUR

SATEESH KUMAR

MOHAMMAD MUMTAJ

DHARMENDRA SINGH

PRASHIKHA VERMA

ROSHNI KANOUJIA

AKANSHA KUMARI

LATA GANGWAR

SATYENDER SINGH
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PGT

PET

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT
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PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT
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M.SC

MA

M.COM,M.B.A,B.ED

M.A,B.ED

M.Sc,B.ed

M.A,B.ED

MA

MA

M.SC

MA

M.SC

12

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATE

GRADUATE

GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE
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36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46
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SWATI SHAH

RUKSAR ANJUM

HARLEEN KAUR

VAISHALI SAHANI

SANGITA JAISWAL

POONAM PAL

SATWINDER KAUR

SUKHDEEP KAUR

BAKSHEESH SINGH

ANSHANSHI MISHRA

NAMAN PRAJAPATI
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PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

WELLNEES TEACHER

OTHER

PGT

TGT

TGT

GRADUATE

GRADUATE

GRADUATE

GRADUATE

Master of Arts

GRADUATE

MASTER OF PHILOSOPHY (PSYCOLOGY)
GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATION

GRADUATION
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