# APPENDIX -IX

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SRI GURU TEG BAHADUR PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2130743
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	70861
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	MEHENGAPUR PO PALIAKALAN DISTT KHERI UP, LAKHIMPUR KHERI , UTTAR PRADESH - 262902
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SANGITA JAISWAL
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M. A, B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	70861@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	6393485859

## **B** : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://www.sgtbmahengapur.org/AFFILITAIONLETTER.aspx?id=1
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://www.sgtbmahengapur.org/TRUSTCERTIFICATE.aspx?id=12

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://www.sgtbmahengapur.org/NOC.aspx?id=19
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://www.sgtbmahengapur.org/RECOGNITIONCERTIFICATE.aspx?id=3
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://www.sgtbmahengapur.org/BUILDINGCERTIFICATE.aspx?id=16
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://www.sgtbmahengapur.org/FIRECERTIFICATE.aspx?id=14
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	www.sgtbmahengapur.org
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://www.sgtbmahengapur.org/WATERHEALTHCERTIFICATE.aspx? id=18

## NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

### C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://www.sgtbmahengapur.org/FEESTRUCTURE.aspx?id=6

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	www.sgtbmahengapur.org
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://www.sgtbmahengapur.org/LIST_OF_SMC.aspx?id=13
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://www.sgtbmahengapur.org/LINK_OF_PTA.aspx?id=8
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://www.sgtbmahengapur.org/LINK_OF_THREEYEARRESULT.aspx? id=17

# D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SANGITA JAISWAL
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	46
	PGT	15
	TGT	22
	PRT	9
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

## **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	179	158	88.27	SATISFACTORY

### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	109	77	70.64	SATISFACTORY

### E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	26380
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	47 & 500
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 500
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	7
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	7
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/A3vxMyhNExs?feature=shared

6/20/25, 1:40 PM

#### F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	RAKHI SINGH	PRT	B.SC
2	AMBIKA SINGH	PGT	M.A
3	USHA DEVI	PRT	B.A
4	ANJU SINHA	PRT	M.A
5	RAM MILAN	PGT	M.A
6	VINEET JAISWAL	TGT	M.SC
7	BALDEV SINGH	PGT	M.SC
8	JASWANT SINGH	PGT	M.A
9	PARAMJEET KUMAR	PGT	M.A
10	VANDNA MAURYA	PGT	M.COM
11	MAMTA SHARMA	TGT	M.A
12	SNEHLATA SHARMA	PRT	M.A
13	KAMLESH KUMAR	PGT	M.A
14	CHANDA BEE	TGT	B.A
15	RUKSHAR BEGUM	TGT	M.A
16	SHIVAM GUPTA	TGT	B.SC
17	CHANDRA PRAKASH GUPTA	PGT	B.ED

114AbdU RAKEBPGTMsC19SUNI-KUMARPGTMA20RAKSHARA SINGHPGTMAGABABAG21MADEEP KAURPGTMAB.ED22SHIVAN GUPTATGTMS.B.G.G.G.G.G.G.G.G.G.G.G.G.G.G.G.G.G.G.				
20RAKSHA PAL SINGHPGTM.COM,MBA,B.ED21MANDEEP KAURPGTM.A.B.ED22SHIVANI GUPTATGTM.Sc,B.ed23PARMINDER KAURTGTM.A.B.ED24AMBIKA RAOTGTM.A.B.ED25SEEMA SHARMATGTMA26RATNA MISHRAPGTM.SC27HARVINDER KAURTGTM.SC28SATESH KUMARFGTM.SC29MOHAMMAD MUMTAJPGT1230DHARMENDRA SINGHTGTRADUATE31PASHIKHA VERMATGTGRADUATE32KANSHA KUMARIPTGRADUATE33KANSHA KUMARIPRTGRADUATE34JAGANGWARPRTGRADUATE	18	ABDUL RAKEEB	PGT	M.SC
21MANDEEP KAURPGTMA.B.ED21SHIVANI GUPTATGTMSG.B.ed22ARMINDER KAURTGTMA.B.ED23AMBIKA RAOTGTMA24AMBIKA RAOTGTMA25SEEMA SHARMAPGTMA26NATNAMISHRAPGTMSC27HARVINDER KAURTGTMSC28SATEESH KUMARPGTMSC29MOHAMMAD MUMTAJPGT1230PARSHIKHA VERMATGTPGRAUATE31PASHIKHA VERMATGTGRADUATE32SOSHNI KANOUJIAPRTGRADUATE33AKANSHAKUMARIPRTGRADUATE34AKANSHAKUMARIPRTGRADUATE	19	SUNIL KUMAR	PET	MA
22HIVANI GUPTATGTM.S.C.B.dd23PARMINDER KAURTGTM.A.B.ED24AMBIKA RAOTGTMA25SEEMA SHARMATGTMA26RATNA MISHRAPGTM.S.C.B.C.G.C.G.C.G.C.G.C.G.C.G.C.G.C.G.C.G	20	RAKSHA PAL SINGH	PGT	M.COM,M.B.A,B.ED
23PARMINDER KAURTGTMAB.ED23AMBIKA RAOTGTMA24AMBIKA RAOTGTMA25SEEMA SHARMAPGTMA26RATNA MISHRAPGTMSC27HARVINDER KAURPGTMA28SATEESH KUMARPGTMSC29MOHAMMAD MUMTAJPGT1230DHARMENDRA SINGHTGTPOST GRADUATE31PASHIKHA VERMAFRTGRADUATE32KANSHA KUMARIPRTGRADUATE33AKANSHA KUMARIPRTGRADUATE34LTA GANGWARPRTPOST GRADUATE	21	MANDEEP KAUR	PGT	M.A,B.ED
24AMBIKA RAOTGTMA25SEEMA SHARMATGTMA26RATNA MISHRAPGTM.SC27HARVINDER KAURTGTMA28SATEESH KUMARPGTM.SC29MOHAMMAD MUMTAJPGTJ231DHARMENDRA SINGHTGTPOST GRADUATE31RASHIKHA VERMAPGTGRADUATE32KOSHNI KANOUJIAPTGRADUATE33AKANSHA KUMARIPRTGRADUATE34LTA GANGWARPRTOST GRADUATE	22	SHIVANI GUPTA	TGT	M.Sc,B.ed
25MethaniaMethania25SEEMA SHARMATGTMA26RATNA MISHRAPGTMA27HARVINDER KAURTGTMA28SATEESH KUMARPGTM.SC29MOHAMMAD MUMTAJPGT1230DHARMENDRA SINGHTGTPGTAUATE31RASHIKHA VERMAPTGRADUATE32ROSHNI KANOUJIAPRTGRADUATE33AKANSHA KUMARIPRTGRADUATE34LATA GANGWARPRTPGT GRADUATE	23	PARMINDER KAUR	TGT	M.A,B.ED
26ARTAA MISHRAPGTM.SC27HARVINDER KAURTGTMA28SATEESH KUMARPGTM.SC29MOHAMMAD MUMTAJPGT1230DHARMENDRA SINGHTGTPOST GRADUATE31PRASHIKHA VERMATGTGRADUATE32AKANSHA KUMARIPRTGRADUATE33AKANSHA KUMARIPTTDST GRADUATE34HATGANGWARPTTPOST GRADUATE	24	AMBIKA RAO	TGT	MA
27ARVINDER KAURTGTMA28SATEESH KUMARPGTM.SC29MOHAMMAD MUMTAJPGT1230DHARMENDRA SINGHTGTPOST GRADUATE31PRASHIKHA VERMATGTGRADUATE32ROSHNI KANOUJIAPRTGRADUATE33AKANSHA KUMARIPRTGRADUATE34LATA GANGWARPRTDOST GRADUATE	25	SEEMA SHARMA	TGT	MA
28SATEESH KUMARPGTM.SC29MOHAMMAD MUMTAJPGT1230DHARMENDRA SINGHTGTPOST GRADUATE31PRASHIKHA VERMATGTGRADUATE32ROSHNI KANOUJAPTGRADUATE33AKANSHA KUMARIPRTGRADUATE34LATA GANGWARPRTPOST GRADUATE	26	RATNA MISHRA	PGT	M.SC
29MOHAMMAD MUMTAJPGT1230DHARMENDRA SINGHTGTPOST GRADUATE31PRASHIKHA VERMATGTGRADUATE32ROSHNI KANOUJIAPRTGRADUATE33AKANSHA KUMARIPRTGRADUATE34LATA GANGWARPRTDOST GRADUATE	27	HARVINDER KAUR	TGT	MA
30DHARMENDRA SINGHTGTPOST GRADUATE31PRASHIKHA VERMATGTGRADUATE32ROSHNI KANOUJIAPRTGRADUATE33AKANSHA KUMARIPRTGRADUATE34LATA GANGWARPRTPOST GRADUATE	28	SATEESH KUMAR	PGT	M.SC
31PRASHIKHA VERMATGTGRADUATE32ROSHNI KANOUJIAPRTGRADUATE33AKANSHA KUMARIPRTGRADUATE34LATA GANGWARPRTPOST GRADUATE	29	MOHAMMAD MUMTAJ	PGT	12
32 ROSHNI KANOUJIA PRT GRADUATE   33 AKANSHA KUMARI PRT GRADUATE   34 LATA GANGWAR PRT POST GRADUATE	30	DHARMENDRA SINGH	TGT	POST GRADUATE
33 AKANSHA KUMARI PRT GRADUATE   34 LATA GANGWAR PRT POST GRADUATE	31	PRASHIKHA VERMA	TGT	GRADUATE
34 LATA GANGWAR PRT POST GRADUATE	32	ROSHNI KANOUJIA	PRT	GRADUATE
	33	AKANSHA KUMARI	PRT	GRADUATE
35 SATYENDER SINGH PGT POST GRADUATE	34	LATA GANGWAR	PRT	POST GRADUATE
	35	SATYENDER SINGH	PGT	POST GRADUATE

36	SWATI SHAH	PRT	GRADUATE
37	RUKSAR ANJUM	PRT	GRADUATE
38	HARLEEN KAUR	PRT	GRADUATE
39	VAISHALI SAHANI	TGT	GRADUATE
40	SANGITA JAISWAL	PRINCIPAL	Master of Arts
41	POONAM PAL	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	GRADUATE
42	SATWINDER KAUR	WELLNEES TEACHER	MASTER OF PHILOSOPHY (PSYCOLOGY)
43	SUKHDEEP KAUR	OTHER	GRADUATE
44	BAKSHEESH SINGH	PGT	POST GRADUATE
45	ANSHANSHI MISHRA	тдт	GRADUATION
46	NAMAN PRAJAPATI	тдт	GRADUATION